Document, with the highest evaluated bidder per line item being eligible 

for award in line with the provisions of the Act.  

7. The Evaluation Committee determined that the Interested Party had 

submitted the highest evaluated tender price, cumulatively amounting to 

United States Dollars Nineteen Million Six Hundred Thirty-Seven 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Eight (USD 19,637,758), and was 

therefore ranked as the best evaluated bidder for purposes of award of 

the subject tender.  

Evaluation Committee’s Recommendation 

8. The Evaluation Committee recommended the award of the purchase of 

6,384,398 CERs under the subject tender to Munja Trading Limited, in 

joint venture with Marwil Energy Holding AS, at a contract price of United 

States Dollars Nineteen Million Six Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand 

Seven Hundred Fifty-Eight (USD 19,637,758).      

Professional Opinion 

9. In a Professional Opinion dated 25th July 2025 (hereinafter referred to as 

"the Professional Opinion"), the Procuring Entity’s Ag. Supply Chain 

Manager – Procurement and the Ag. General Manager – Supply Chain,